ANNO SEPTIMO 

GULIELMI IV. REGIS. 

No. I. 
An Act for ascertaining the Number of the Inhabi­

tants of the Colony of New South Wales in 
the Year One thousand eight hundred and 
thirty-six. [5th July, 1836.] 

WHEREAS it is expedient that provision should he made for 
ascertaining the number of Inhabitants within the Colony of 

New South Wales as well those who are free as those who are serving 
under sentence of transportation Re it therefore enacted by His